PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Milacron Industrial Products Inc.	12/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cimcool Industrial Products Inc.		
Street Address:	3000 Disney Street		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	45209		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5809628
Patent Number:	5889201
Patent Number:	5874390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)356-3509

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135363557

Email: jean_moyer@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Moyer

Address Line 1: 4165 Half Acre Road
Address Line 4: Batavia, OHIO 45103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIP ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. Gregg

Total Attachments: 3 source=mip-cip#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0495 5809628

ICH \$120,00

500897770

source=mip-cip#page2.tif source=mip-cip#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0496

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, made effective this <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2008</u> by Milacron Industrial Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, with offices located at 31003 Industrial Road, Livonia, MI 48150 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

WITNESSETH:

MILACRON INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of all the applications for patent and patents set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto collectively hereinafter referred to as the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Cimcool Industrial Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at, 3000 Disney Street, Cincinnati, OH 45209 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right, title, and interest in the said Patents;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and re-examinations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date first written above.

ву <u> 1441/177</u>	<u> [mm] </u>			
"Hugh C. O'Do Secretary	onnell			
State of Ohio))ss			
County of Clermont	ý			
On this	Hugh C. O'Donnell who	UC	to be the above identifi trument for the uses a	ed officer of Assigno

CHERYL A, BOONE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

August 26, 2013

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0497

EXHIBIT A

(Patents and Applications for Patent)

Country

Short Title

Status

Application No.

Patents No. Date Filed

Grant Date

United States of America LUBRICATING OIL COMPOSITIONS USED IN METAL FORMING OPERATIONS

Granted

616247

3/15/1996

5809628

9/22/1998

United States of America

CHARACTERIZATION OF FLUID MISTING

Granted

962549

10/31/1997

5889201

3/30/1999

MACHINING FLUID AND METHOD United States of America Granted

995364

12/22/1997

5874390

2/23/1999

United States of America MONOISOPRO/AMINE

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0498

EXHIBIT A Cont'd

Patents and Applications for Patent

Plastic Machinery Application Business

3/28/1995 Granted 412353

5512191 4/30/1996

Granted 156323

United States of America FLUID W/ SULFURIZED LUBR 11/23/1993 5391310

United States of America TITRATION APPARATUS

2/21/1995

Granted

4/20/1994 230445

5389546 2/14/1995

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 06/29/2009